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Location 
 

County 

 
November 6 
2 - 4 PM 
Santa Fe College 
3000 NW 83rd Street 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
Site Coordinator: Rabecca Hall 
 
 

 
Alachua 

 
November 1 
TBA 
Baker County High School 
1 Wildcat Drive 
Glen St. Mary, FL 32040 
Site Coordinator:  Carrie Dopson 
 
 

 
Baker 

 
 
 

 
October 23 
TBA 
Gulf Coast State College 
ATC Building 
5230 West US Hwy 98 
Panama City, FL 32405 
Site Coordinator:  Kris Hatcher 
 

 
Bay 

 
November 6 
TBA                                                         
St. Johns River State College 
Building V, Viking Center 
283 College Drive 
Orange Park, FL 32065 
Site Coordinator:  Steve Kenney 
 

 
Clay 

 
October 8 
9 AM – 12 PM 
Golden Gate High School 
2925 Titan Way 
Naples, FL 34116 
Site Coordinator: Jessica Manchette 
 
 

 
Collier 

 
November 6 
1 – 4 PM 
Florida State College at Jacksonville 
Room T-141 
401 W State Street, Advanced Technology Center 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Site Coordinator:  Terry Hollingstead 
 
 

 
Duval 

mailto:rabecca.hall@sfcollege.edu
mailto:carrie.dopson@bakerk12.org
mailto:khatcher1@gulfcoast.edu
mailto:StevieKenney@sjrstate.edu
mailto:jmanchette@championsforlearning.org
mailto:tholling@fscj.edu
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November 19 
1 - 4 PM 
University of West Florida                      
Building 79, Rooms 179-180 
11000 University Parkway 
Pensacola, FL 
Site Coordinator:  Shana Gore 
 
 

 
Escambia 

 
October 20 
5 - 7:30 PM 
Buddy Taylor Middle School 
Palm Coast, FL 32164 
Site Coordinator:  Sabrina Crosby 
 
 

 
Flagler 

 
October 20 
TBA 
Leesburg High School                                    
Media Center – Building 6 
1401 Yellow Jacket Way 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
Site Coordinator:  Monique Griffin-Gay 
 

 
Lake 

 
October 30 
1 - 4 PM                                     
Florida Southwestern State College 
8099 College Parkway 
Building U:  Room U-102 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 
Site Coordinator:  Tiziana Marchante 
 

 
Lee 

 
TBA 
TBA 
Florida State University 
Center for Academic Retention and Enhancement 
Thagard Building 
109 College Loop 
Tallahassee, FL 32306 
Site Coordinator:  Tameka Chatman 
 

 
Leon 

 
 

 
 

 
October 15 
10 AM – 1 PM 
State College of Florida – Bradenton Campus 
Building 1, Room 216 
5840 26th Street W 
Bradenton, FL  34207 
Site Coordinator:  Thomas Vo 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Manatee 

 
 

mailto:sgore1@uwf.edu
mailto:crosbys@flaglerschools.com
mailto:Griffin-Gaym@lake.k12.fl.us
mailto:tiziana.marchante@fsw.edu
mailto:tword@fsu.edu
mailto:vot@scf.edu
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TBA 
TBA 
College of Central Florida 
3001 SW College Rd 
Ocala, Fl 34474 
Site Coordinator:  Maureen Anderson 
 

 
Marion 

 
 

 
November 2 
4 - 8 PM 
Miami Dade College 
1780 W. 49th Street 
Hialeah, FL 33012 
Site Coordinator:  Angel Latson-Donaldson 
 

 
Miami-Dade 

 
November 6 
1 - 4 PM 
Florida State College at Jacksonville – Nassau Campus 
76346 William Burgess Blvd 
Yulee, FL 32097 
Site Coordinator:  Donna Martin 
 

 
Nassau 

 
October 26 
1 - 4 PM 
Sun Coast  Community High School 
Media Center 
1717 Avenue S 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
Site Coordinator:  Amanda Delponte 
                                                   

 
Palm Beach 

 
October 27 
3 – 8 PM 
Haines City High School 
2800 Hornet Drive 
Haines City, FL 33844 
Site Coordinator:  Monique Byrd 
 

 
Polk 

 
November 13 
TBA 
St. Johns River State College 
Building V, Viking Center 
5001 St. Johns Avenue 
Palatka, FL 32177 
Site Coordinator:  Aundria Bryant 
 

 
Putnam 

 
 
 

 
October 20 
2 – 8 PM 
Sarasota High School 
Room 13-101C 
1000 S. School Avenue 
Sarasota, FL 34237 
Site Coordinator:  Star Conti 
 

 
Sarasota 

mailto:maureen.anderson@cf.edu
mailto:alatsond@mdc.edu
mailto:donna.martin@fscj.edu
mailto:amanda.delponte@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:amanda.delponte@palmbeachschools.org
mailto:monique.byrd@polk-fl.net
mailto:aundriabryant@sjrstate.edu
mailto:star_conti@sarasota.k12.fl.us
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TBA 
TBA 
Lyman High School 
865 S Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Longwood, FL 32750 
Site Coordinator:  Lisa Girard 
 

 
Seminole 

 
October 23 
TBA 
St. Johns River State College 
H Building, Health Science 
2990 College Avenue 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Site Coordinator:  Dawn Markel 
 

 
St. Johns 

 

 
October 22 
10 AM – 3 PM 
Daytona State College 
1200 International Speedway 
Daytona Beach, FL  32114 
Site Coordinator:  Kevin McCrary 
 

 
Volusia 

 

 

 
 

A very special “thank you” to all of  
our 2016 Host Sites for graciously  

opening up their campuses to  
offer FREE assistance in  
completing the FAFSA.   

 
We appreciate all of you! 

 
 
 

mailto:lisa.girard@scps.k12.fl.us
mailto:dawnmarkel@sjrstate.edu
mailto:mccrark@daytonastate.edu
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